
School Travel Advice

(L) Bus turns left; (R) Bus turns right

Effective 31/03/2024

08:55

15:35

Route Time Bus Route
281 07:52 FROM CHATSWOOD STATION via Orchard Rd (R) Help St (R) Anderson St, Victoria Ave 

(L) High St (R) Smith St (L) Eastern Valley Way, Clive St (R) Babbage Rd, Warringah Rd (L) 

Forest Way, transfer to Route 139 at opposite Forestway Shops (due 08:38)

278 08:00 FROM CHATSWOOD STATION via Orchard Rd (R) Endeavour St (L) Anderson St (R) 

Ashley St (L) Archer St (R) Boundary St, Babbage Rd, Warringah Rd (R) Starkey St (L) 

Rathowen Pde (R) Westmeath Ave (R) Starkey St (L) Melwood Ave (R) Cannons Pde (L) 

Starkey St to Forestville Shops, bus continues as Route 115 via (R) Warringah Rd (L) 

Wakehurst Pkwy (R) Dreadnought Rd (L) Oxford Falls Rd to school

144 08:15 FROM COVENANT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL via Dell St (R) Waldon Rd (L) Linden Ave (L) 

Crozier Rd (R) Forest Way (R) Wyatt Ave (L) Cotentin Rd (L) Ralston Ave (R) Pringle Ave 

(R) Haigh Ave, Hakea Ave (L) Lockwood Ave (R) Blackbutts Rd, Adams St (R) Rabbett St (L) 

Frenchs Forest Rd (L) Wakehurst Pkwy (R) Dreadnought Rd (L) Oxford Falls Rd to school 

(08:47)

137 08:15 FROM MATER MARIA COLLEGE via (R) Mcpherson St (R) Garden St (R) Powderworks Rd 

(L) Kalang Rd (L) Elanora Rd, Anana Rd, Rickard Rd (R) Bristol Ln (L) Grenfell Aven (L) 

Wakehurst Pkwy to Waterloo Terminus (08:34), then (L) Wakehurst Pkwy (L) Dreadnought 

Rd (L) Oxford Falls Rd to school (08:50)

139 08:18 FROM SYDNEY JAPANESE SCHOOL via Booralie Rd (R) Myoora Rd, Forest Way (L) 

Warringah Rd (L) Wakehurst Pkwy (R) Dreadnought Rd (L) Oxford Falls Road to school 

(08:50)

136 08:25 FROM MONA VALE via Park St (R) Barrenjoey Rd, Pittwater Rd (R) Wakehurst Pkwy (L) 

Dreadnought Rd (L) Oxford Falls Rd to school (08:47)

Route Time Bus Route
203 15:00 BUS 1 TO MONA VALE via Oxford Falls Rd (R) Dreadnought Rd (R) Wakehurst Pkwy (L) 

Pittwater Rd to Park St

212 15:05 BUS 2 TO FORSTWAY SHOPS AND BELROSE via Oxford Falls Rd (R) Dreadnought Rd 

(L) Wakehurst Pkwy (R) Warringah Rd (R) Forest Way, at Forestway Shops transfer to 

Route 252 for The Esplanade and at opposite Forestway Shops transfer to Route 284 for 

Chatswood,

Bus continues via Forest Way (L) Glen St (R) Lockwood Ave (R) Hakea Ave (R) Haigh Ave 

(L) Pringle Ave (L) Ralston Ave (R) Cotentin Rd (R) Wyatt Ave to Forest Way

205 15:05 BUS 3 TO FORESTWAY, TERREY HILLS AND ST. IVES via Oxford Falls Rd (R) 

Dreadnought Rd (L) Wakehurst Pkwy (R) Warringah Rd (R) Forest Way, transfer to Route 

239 for St Ives at Waldon Rd, then via Forest Way, Myoora Rd to Booralie Rd

Afternoon:

MORNING BUSES

AFTERNOON BUSES

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500. 

For current school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further 

details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key:

OXFORD FALLS GRAMMAR SCHOOL
Bell Times

Morning:

Page 1 of 2



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route
211 15:05 BUS 4 TO NARRABEEN AND MONA VALE via Oxford Falls Rd (R) Dreadnought Rd (R) 

Wakehurst Pkwy (R) Pittwater Rd to Narrabeen Shops, then via (L) Albert St (L) Waterloo Rd 

(R) Pittwater Rd (L) Garden St (L) Macpherson St (R) Ponderosa Pde (R) Mona Vale Rd (L) 

Pittwater Rd (R) Park St

298 15:05 BUS 5 ELANORA AND INGLESIDE via Oxford Falls Rd (R) Dreadnought Rd (R) Wakehurst 

Pkwy (L) Pittwater Rd (L) Rickard Rd, Anana Rd, Elanora Rd (R) Kalang Rd (L) Powderworks 

Rd (R) Manor Rd (L) Mona Vale Road to Chiltern Rd

284 15:19 FROM FOREST WAY OPP FORESTWAY SHOPS TO CHATSWOOD via Forest Way (R) 

Warringah Rd, Babbage Rd, Boundary St (L) Archer St (R) Ashley St (L) Anderson St to 

Chatswood Station

239 15:20 FROM FOREST WAY AT WALDON RD TO GORDON STATION via Forest Way (L) Mona 

Vale Rd to Brigidine College, bus continues as Route 259 to Gordon Station via Mona Vale 

Rd (L) Pacific Hwy (L) St Johns Ave to Gordon Station
252 15:42 FROM FOREST WAY OPP FORESTWAY SHOPS TO CHATSWOOD via Forest Way (R) 

Warringah Rd, Babbage Rd, Boundary St (L) Archer St (R) Ashley St (L) Anderson St to 

Chatswood Station

207 15:45 TO FORESTWAY SHOPS via Oxford Falls Rd (L) Oxford Falls Rd (R) Iris St (L) Patanga Rd 

(R) Frenchs Forest Rd (L) Rabbett St (L) Forest Way (R) Warringah Rd to Addison Ave

250 15:45 TO BELROSE AND TERREY HILLS EXPRESS TO FOREST WAY AFTER ADAM STREET 

then via Forest Way (L) Glen St (R) Lockwood Ave (R) Hakea Ave, Haigh Ave (L) Pringle 

Ave (L) Ralston Ave (R) Cotentin Rd (R) Wyatt Ave (L) Forest Way, Myoora Rd to Booralie 

Rd (16:20)

251 15:45 TO MONA VALE via Oxford Falls Rd (R) Dreadnought Rd (R) Wakehurst Pkwy (L) Pittwater 

Rd to Park St

249 15:55 TO NARRABEEN AND ELANORA via Oxford Falls Rd (R) Dreadnought Rd (R) Wakehurst 

Pkwy (R) Pittwater Rd to Narrabeen Shops, then via (L) Albert St (L) Waterloo Rd (R) 

Pittwater Rd (L) Rickard Rd, Anana Rd, Elanora Rd (R) Kalang Rd (R) Powderworks Rd (L) 

Garden St (L) Macpherson St (R) Ponderosa Pde (R) Mona Vale Rd (L) Pittwater Rd (R) 

Park St

Page 2 of 2


